RACE 4 - Harrah's Hoosier Park - Early Betting - Fri, October 27, 2023 - Post: 7:14 PM - Off: 7:15 PM
Conditions: *THE PEGASUS*™ 3 Year Old Fillies
Gait: Trot Purse: $60,000 Class: Pegasus-3F Distance: 1 Mile Track Cond: FT Temp-Allow: 73-0 Strs: 10

HN Horse PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Finish
1 TACTICAL MOUNDS 1 3 /3H 1° /H 1/3H 1/4H 1 /H
9 CALL ME GOO 8 4 /TH 4 /4H 3 ok 2 14H 2 /H
/7 PICABOO LADY Y4 2 /1H 3/2 4 /6 4 /6H 3 /4Q
5 ROSE RUN YANAE 5 1/1H 2 /H 2 /3H 3 /5H 4 /3T
10 MASS HYSTERIA [10 6 /8H S /6H 218 S /8H QL)
11  HELPOFTHESEASON [E1E 8 /11Q 7° I10H 6 /10H 6 /10K 6 /7T
6 SOUTHWIND CHERRY 6 10 /13T 8713 8° /14 7 /13K 7 /19T
3  SAINT TRIXIE 3 9 /12H 9/13 7 /13 8 /14K 8 /14H
4  SWINGING SENORITA 4 X5X /TH 10 /16 9 /18H 9 /121K 9 /19H
2 SWANYA 2 7 /10 6 /9 X10 /33H 10 /DIS 10 /DIS
8 MOMMAMIAVOLO SCR VET SK SCR
Time: 0:27.2 0:56.1 (28.4) 1:23.4 (27.3) 1:52.0 (28.1) Race Pool: $108,447.94
Win Place Show - $2 wager payouts
HN Horse Driver Win Place Show
1 TACTICAL MOUNDS Scott Zeron 3.20 2.20 2.60
9 CALL ME GOO Tim Tetrick 3.00 3.20
74 PICABOO LADY Yannick Gingras 6.40
Pools: $21,455.96 $6,820.32 $3,533.52
Exotics shown at min. wager
Wager Type Numbers/Payouts Pool
$2.00 Exacta (1/9 $11.00) $28,763.76
$0.50 Trifecta (1/917 $45.90) $25,648.66
$0.20 Superfecta (1/9/715 $62.52) $18,464.5°
$0.50 Pick 3 (5/2/1,8 $22.65) $3,761.2°

Top 3 Horses' Info

1st TACTICAL MOUNDS (3, F TACTICAL LANDING - MOUNDS - YANKEE GLIDE
Registered/Pending Owner(s): Thestable Tactical Mounds - ON
Breeder(s): Spring Haven Farm - OH

2nd  CALL ME GOO (3, F GOOGOO GAAGAA - CALLMEMZA - GREAT GEORGE TWO
Registered/Pending Owner(s): Graham Grace Stables LLC - VA
Breeder(s): William B Roberts - MD

3rd PICABOO LADY (3, F SWAN FORALL - LOVE TO WIN - VALLEY VICTOR

Registered/Pending Owner(s). Christopher F Beaver - OH, Donald E Robinson - OH, William J Rufenacht - OH, Gilbert D Short - VA

Breeder(s): Walter S Fister LLC - KY

Actual
1:52.0
1:52.0
1:92.4
1:93.1
1:93:2
1:53.3
1:94.0
1:94.4
1507

LQ
281
LT
27.4
28.4
28.0
27.4
2.2
28.2
282

Odds Driver
*0.60 Scott Zeron
3.30 Tim Tetrick
73.20 Yannick Gingras
4.00 Chris Page
80.80 James Macdonald
14.60 Peter Wrenn
40.20 Trace Tetrick
153.40 Kyle Wilfong
40.40 Ronnie Wrenn Jr.
24.20 John De Long

Trainer
Megan Scran
Jason Skinner
Christopher Beaver
Ron Burke
kyle Bossence
Melanie Wrenn
Jeff Cullipher
Ernest Gaskin
Ron Burke
Melissa Essig

Carter Pinske



RACE 7 - Harrah's Hoosier Park - Early Betting - Fri, October 27, 2023 - Post: 8:26 PM - Off: 8:24 PM
Conditions: *THE PEGASUS* 3 Year Old Fillies
Gait: Pace Purse: $60,000 Class: Pegasus-3F Distance: 1 Mile Track Cond: FT Temp-Allow: 68-0 Strs: 10

HN Horse PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str
6 TELL'S ONAROLL 6 5 /6Q 9 Lk 4° /3 1/HD
5 QUEEN'S REIGN 5 6° /7Q T o IS 4 /1
1 HORIZONTAL 1 313 3 /4 2° /I1H 3 /H
2 ROLLIN ROSIE 2 2° /2 1/2H 1 /1H 2 IHD
10 IT'S CORONA TIME [10 77T 6 /8 8 /8 619
3 BEAUTY N GRACE 3 9 /9Q 8 /9 9° /9 8 /6Q
9 CANTGETUOUTAMYMIND 9 8° /8T 9° /10H 7° /8 7 /6
8 TR'SSHINING STAR 8 142 2 12H 3 /2 5 /12H
4  STORMY SERENA 4 4° |5T 4 /6H 6 /6H 97T
7/  FOXVALLEY KIA 7 10°/10Q 10 /14 10 /14H 10 /16Q
Time: 0:26.0 0:54.1 (28.1) 1:22.3 (28.2) 1:50.1 (27.3) Race Pool: $119,188.93
Win Place Show - $2 wager payouts
HN Horse Driver Win Place Show
6 TELL'S ON AROLL Dexter Dunn 4.80 3.80 5.00
0 QUEEN'S REIGN  John De Long 0:20 14.80
1 HORIZONTAL Scott Zeron 9.40
Pools: $21,374.28 $6,628.08 $8.659.40
Exotics shown at min. wager
Wager Type Numbers/Payouts Pool
$2.00 Exacta (6/5 $49.00) $26,897.40
$0.50 Trifecta (6/5/1 $42.695) $29,432.35
$0.20 Superfecta (6/5/1/2 $32.80) $26,197.42
Top 3 Horses' Info
1st TELL'S ONAROLL (3, F TELLITLIKEITIS - HAVE ROCK WILLROLL - ROCKIN IMAGE
Registered/Pending Owner(s): Engel Stable Of Il LLC - IL, Louis A Willinger - KY, T G Stable LLC - IN
Breeder(s): Victory Hill Farm Inc - IN
2nd QUEEN'S REIGN (3, F JK ENDOFANERA - QUEEN'S GOLD - RIVERBOAT KING
Registered/Pending Owner(s): Watermark Farm LLC - FL
Breeder(s): Watermark Farm LLC - FL
3rd HORIZONTAL (3, F ALWAYS B MIKI - GEOMETRY - SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE

Registered/Pending Owner(s): Determination - QC
Breeder(s): Diamond Creek Farm LLC - PA

Finish
i o i
2417
3 /4H
4 /5
5 /6H
6/8T
7 /9
8 /9H

9/18Q

10 /23

LQ
217.0
27.0
261
28.3
21
213
27.4
29.0
30.0
29.2

Odds Driver
1.40 Dexter Dunn
17.80 John De Long
9.00 Scott Zeron
*0.70 Trace Tetrick
78.40 Yannick Gingras
136.10 Todd McCarthy
65.60 Andy Miller
74.00 Travis Robinson
81.30 Peter Wrenn
99.10 David Miller

Trainer

Tyler George
Ernest Gaskin
Linda Toscano
Tyler George
Jamie Macomber
Melissa Essig
Jeff Cullipher
Travis Robinson
Melanie Wrenn

Ken Rucker



RACE 3 - Harrah's Hoosier Park - Early Betting - Sat, October 28, 2023 - Post: 6:53 PM

Race Pool: $88,241.28

Conditions: *THE PEGASUS* 3 Year Old Colts and Geldings
Gait: Trot
HN Horse PP 1/4
4  JET HILL 4 2 /2
5 PONDA JET 5 1.2
1 POINT OF PERFECT 1 3 /3H
8 ~ULL STRENGTH 8 10 /14H
9 TEXSONG SOPRANO 9 8 /10H
6 NIKO MAN 6 4° [4H
¢ BURTON'SHILL ) 9/12
2 PRINCE OF HONOR 2 Ak
3 |LITTLE EXPENSIVE 3 6/7H
10  JOHN DUTTON [10 719
11 SPITFIREGOVERSEES X[11X ([
Time: 0:26.3 0:55.1 (28.3) 1:23.3 (28.2) 1:51.4 (28.1)
HN Horse Driver Win
4 JET HILL Ronnie Wrenn Jr. 3.40
o PONDA JET Kyle Wilfong
1 POINT OF PERFECT Yannick Gingras
Pools: $21,170.96
Exotics shown at min. wager
Wager Type Numbers/Payouts Pool
$2.00 Exacta (4/5 $11.60) $26,192.76
$0.50 Trifecta (4/5/1 $17.595) $20,927.82
$0.20 Superfecta (4/5/1/8 $133.94) $10,344.90

Top 3 Horses' Info
JETHILL (3, G WHAT THE HILL - SCHLIM SCHLAMMA - LEAR JETTA

1st

2nd

3rd

Registered/Pending Owner(s):
Breeder(s):

PONDA JET (3, G DOVER DAN - PONDA'S LUCKY LADY - BIG STICK LINDY

Registered/Pending Owner(s):
Breeder(s):

POINT OF PERFECT (3, C WALNER - SOUTHWIND FIAT - MUSCLE HILL

Registered/Pending Owner(s):
Breeder(s):

Serenity Racing Stables - OH

Martz Creek Farm - IN

2.60
4.20

1/2
2 12Q
1/2Q
Sl
10 /15H
8 /11
4 /5Q
913N
S /6T
6 /8Q
7° 110H
11 /DIS

Place

$5,342.60

- Off: 6:51 PM

3/4
3 /1H
11
4 /3H
10 /9H
8 /TH
6 /SH
9° /9H
2° 1
5° /4
7° /6
11 /DIS

Win Place Show - $2 wager payouts

Show
2.80
3.00
4.40

$4,262.24

Connie J Hochstetler - NC, Robert J Buddig - IL, Allen N Schwartz - IL

Pond- A- Acres - IN

Purse: $60,000 Class: Pegasus-3C Distance: 1 Mile Track Cond: FT Temp-Allow: 54-0 Strs: 11

Str
2 /1H
1 /1H

3.13
10 /8H
8 /8Q
6 /6
7 /8
4 /3
5 /6
9/8Q

11 /DIS

Finish
1 /HD
2 IHD
3 /1H
4 /4H
S /6
6 /6Q
0
8 /8Q
9 /10H

10 /12Q

11 /DIS

Burke Racing Stable LLC - PA, Hatfield Stables - OH, J&T Silva Stables, LLC - NY, Knox Services Inc - OH

Black Creek Farm - IN, Northern Lane Farm - IN, Four Corner Stables - IN, Hickory Hollow Stables - IN

Actual
1:91.4
1:91.4
1:52.0
1:92:3
1:93.0
1:53:6)
1:53.1
1:93.2
1:93.4
1:94.1

LQ
28.0
28.1
27.4
2t
28.0
28.2
217.4
293
282
29.2

Odds Driver
*0.70 Ronnie Wrenn Jr.
4.60 Kyle Wilfong
14.30 Yannick Gingras
153.30 Andrew McCarthy
35.00 David Miller
19.00 Atlee Bender
237.20 Trace Tetrick
6.00 Todd McCarthy
14.20 Andy Miller
10.30 Dexter Dunn
60.10 Tim Tetrick

Trainer
Edward Miller
Jay Hochstetler
Ron Burke

Erv Miller
Melissa Essig
Erv Miller

Virgil Morgan Jr
Carter Pinske
Julie Miller

Ron Burke

Ron Burke



RACE 5 - Harrah's Hoosier Park - Early Betting - Sat, October 28, 2023 - Post: 7:38 PM - Off: 7:38 PM
Conditions: **THE PEGASUS** 3 Year Old Colts and Geldings
Gait: Pace Purse: $60,000 Class: Pegasus-3C Distance: 1 Mile Track Cond: FT Temp-Allow: 54-0 Strs: 10

HN Horse PP 1/4 1/2 3/4
7 ERVIN HANOVER T 719 7° 18T 715
1 WHY NOT NOW 1 3 /4H 4 /14Q 4 [2H
D DYNAMITE DYLAN O 9/12 9° /10H 3° /6H
9 -RANKIE FRANKIE 9 10 /13H 10 /13Q 10° /8H
Z DAVID ALLAN WHOA 2 6/7/H 6° /7Q 6° /4H
4 HENRY THE HORSE 4 8 /10H 3 /10 9/7H
6 ACT FAST 6 1/2 1/1 1 /H
10 STRENGTHFROMABOVE [10 5 /6 5:/5T 5 /3H
3 ANTS MARCHING 3 4° /5 2° 11 2° H
8 LITENINGONTHEBEACH 3 2 /2 3/1H 3 /H
Time: 0:26.0 0:53.2 (27.2) 1:21.0 (27.3) 1:49.0 (28.0) Race Pool: $154,306.17
Win Place Show - $2 wager payouts
HN Horse Driver Win Place Show
/ ERVIN HANOVER Yannick Gingras 16.60 3.60 3.00
1 WHY NOT NOW Dexter Dunn 2.10 2.10
9 DYNAMITE DYLAN Trace Tetrick 4.60
Pools: $17.349.60 $8,104.80 $10,924.04
Exotics shown at min. wager
Wager Type Numbers/Payouts Guaranteed Pool Pool
$2.00 Exacta (7/1 $31.00) $28,882.36
$0.50 Trifecta (7/1/5 $35.80) $29,071.01
$0.20 Superfecta (7/1/5/9 $162.92) $22,511.39
$2.00 Daily Double (2/7 $88.80) $1,269.48
(j $0.50 Pick 5 (6/4,11/4/2/7 $363.10) $15,000.00 $30,751.39
$0.20 Pentafecta (7/1/5/9/2 $957.08) $5,442.10

Top 3 Horses' Info

1st ERVIN HANOVER (3, C CAPTAINTREACHEROUS - ELOQUENT GRACE - WELL SAID

Registered/Pending Owner(s): Burke Racing Stable LLC - PA, J&T Silva Stables, LLC - NY, James W Simpson - PA, Weaver Bruscemi LLC - PA

Breeder(s):

Hanover Shoe Farms Inc - PA

2nd  WHY NOT NOW (3, C ALWAYS AVIRGIN - STAR OF THE SHOW - FOUR STARZZZ SHARK
Registered/Pending Owner(s): Howard A Taylor - PA, Dylan P Davis - DE, Jeffrey A Billings - DE
Breeder(s): Dustin L Miller - IN

3rd DYNAMITE DYLAN (3, C DOWNBYTF
Registered/Pending Owner(s): David

ESEASI
M Prus

Breeder(s): David

M Prus

DE - DOBRE POVEDANE - WELL SAID
hnok - PA, John P Prushnok - PA

hnok - PA, John P Prushnok - PA

Str
3
2 INS
713
9 /4H
6 /2
8 /4
1 /NS
4 /1H
SEhln
DX10X /8H

Finish
1 /1F
2 11H
3 /4K
4 /41
3 [o
B ST
7 i3l
8 /6
9 /8H
X10X /DIS

Actual
1:49.0
1:49.1
1:49.4
1:49.4
1:50.0
1280
1501
el
1290.5

LQ
27.0
27.4
213
74
28.1
27.4
291
28.3
29.3

Odds Driver

/.30 Yannick Gingras
*0.20 Dexter Dunn
16.60 Trace Tetrick
98.30 Scott Zeron
62.90 Joey Putnam
94.70 Kyle Wilfong

6.60 David Miller
61.70 John De Long
16.30 Josert Fonseca
73.70 Andrew McCarthy

Trainer

Ron Burke
Dylan Davis
Brian Brown
Erv Miller

Joe Putham
Jay Hochstetler
Ron Burke
Melissa Essig
Nancy Takter
Christopher Beaver

54
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